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AUTONOMY TO CPSES
Dubey Shri Nishikant ;Satpathy Shri Tathagata;Sule Supriya

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to give more operational and financial autonomy to Central Public Sector Enterprises (CPSEs);
and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES(SHRI ARUN YADAV)

(a) and (b) : The grant of operational and functional autonomy to Central Public Sector Enterprises (CPSEs) is an ongoing process.
The last delegation of enhanced powers to the Boards of Navratna, Miniratna and other profit making CPSEs was done in August,
2005.
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